504049330 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4095992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R CHAPMAN	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEM CELL PARTNERS	
Street Address:	1163 7TH AVE	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95818	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14413222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)750-3793

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (530) 750-3661

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN
Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SPEAR TOWER, 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 372.19#page1.tif source=Assignment 372.19#page2.tif

PATENT 504049330 REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0979

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by Stem Cell Partners, a California Limited Liability Company with a principal place of address of 1163 7th Avenue, Sacramento, California 95818, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"):

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the following:

a. The right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the following patent applications in the jurisdiction listed for such patent ("Patent Rights"):

Country	Title	App. #	Filing Date	Status	Patent/Pub #	Issue/Pub Date
US	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Single Donor Thrombin	61/705,535	September 25, 2012	Pending	N/A	N/A
US	Method of Preconditioning of Cell Suspensions	13/398,739	February 16, 2012	Pending	2012/0213754 A1	August 23, 2012
US	Adipose Tissue Graft for Wound Healing	13/623,576	September 20, 2012	Pending	2013/0072903 A1	March 21, 2013

b. and

all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0980

John R. Enapman 9/25/201 (DATE)

Stem Cell Partners, LLC hereby accepts the assignment of the application

SIGNED this 25 day of September 2013 at Sacramento, California

John R. Chapman, President, Sterr Cell Partners, LLC

PATENT REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0981

2